Town of Middletown Utility Rates FY'26

AMENDED 9/8/2025

Electric Rates

Residential - Class 1				1			
Customer Charge	\$	10.60					
Summer (June-September)		4	LATTE	Winter (October-May)			
First Tier (0 to 150 kWh)	\$	0.13580	per kWh	First Tier (0 to 150 kWh)	\$	0.13580	per kWh
Second Tier (over <mark>150 kW</mark> h)	\$	0.13580	per kWh	Second Tier (Next 550 kWh)	\$	0.13580	per kWh
	,			Third Tier (over 700 kWh)	\$	0.13580	per kWh
General Commercial - Class 3				4 7	A		
Customer Charge	\$	21.15				\ \ \	
Summer (June-September)	7	21.13		Winter (October-May)		,	
First Tier (0 to 200 kWh)	\$	0 14180	per kWh	First Tier (0 to 200 kWh)	\$	0 14180	per kWh
Second Tier (over 200 kWh)	\$		Per kWh	Second Tier (over 200 kWh)	\$		per kWh
	Ψ	0.1 1100	T CI KVVIII	Second Her (over 200 kmm)	1	0.21.200	per kron
Demand Power - Class 5							
C <mark>usto</mark> mer Charge	\$	32.20					
<u>Summer (June-September)</u>			THE PA	Winter (October-May)			٠
First Tier (0 to 350 <mark>0 k</mark> Wh)	\$		per kWh	First Tier (0 to 3500 kWh)	\$		per <mark>kW</mark> h
Second Tier (over 3500 kWh)	\$		per kWh	Second Tier (over 3500 kWh)	\$		per k <mark>Wh</mark>
Demand (per kW)	\$	6.45	per kW	Demand (per kW)	\$	4.55	per k <mark>W</mark>
Dem <mark>and</mark> Power - Scho <mark>ol C</mark> lass (NEW)							
Customer Charge	\$	73.76					-
Summer (June-September)				Winter (October-May)			
First Tier (0 to 3500 kWh)	\$	0.09588	per kWh	First Tier (0 to 3500 kWh)	\$	0.09588	per kWh
Second Tier (over 3500 kWh)	\$		per kWh	Second Tier (over 3500 kWh)	\$		per kWh
Demand (per kW)	\$	6.00	per kW	Demand (per kW)	\$	4.05	per kW
			STEET STEET				
Demand Power - Class 6	<u>,</u>	242.76					
Customer Charge	\$	213.76		Minton (Ontobor Man)			
Summer (June-September)	<u> </u>	0.00664	and the same	Winter (October-May)		0.00554	
First Tier (0 to 3500 kWh)	\$		per kWh	First Tier (0 to 3500 kWh)	\$		per <mark>kW</mark> h
Second Tier (over 3500 kWh)	\$		per kWh	Second Tier (over 3500 kWh)	\$		pe <mark>r kW</mark> h
Demand (per kW)	\$	6.45	per kW	Demand (per kW)	\$	4.55	p <mark>er k</mark> W
Demand Power - Class 7							
Custo <mark>mer</mark> Charge	\$	413.00					
<u>Summe<mark>r (J</mark>une-September)</u>				Winter (October-May)			
First Tier <mark>(0 to</mark> 3500 kWh)	\$		per kWh	First Tier (0 to 3500 kWh)	\$		per kWh
Second Tie <mark>r (ove</mark> r 3500 kWh)	\$	0.08442	per kWh	Second Tier (ove <mark>r 35</mark> 00 kWh)	\$	0. <mark>084</mark> 42	per kWh
Demand (per <mark>kW)</mark>	\$	13.50	per kW	Demand (per kW)	\$	10.50	per kW
PPCA Factor	1						
PPCA Factor of		7-	per kWh: applied to all	kWh for all classes (calculated mo	onthly)	
			региту при по по	- 1		,	
State Taxes			TT. A				
State Utility Tax				ommerical Demand Customers			
State Green Energy	\$	0.000178	per kWh	1			
Other							
Late Fees		6.00%	of past due balances				
Residential Meter Deposit	\$	300.00					
Commercial Meter Deposit	\$	400.00	per electric meter				
Disconnect fee	\$	25.00					
Reconnect fee	\$	25.00					
Meter Test	\$	50.00	per test (first one free	every three years)			

Town of Middletown Utility Rates FY'26

AMENDED 9/8/2025

Water Rates

Wate	er Rates			
	First Tier (0 to 3330 gals)	\$	13.49	
	Second Tier (over 3330 gals)	\$	4.05	per thousand
Wate	er Customer Charge		1	
	5/8" Residential	\$	9.15	
	5/8" Commercial	\$	14.64	
	1"	\$	29.28	
	1-1/2"	\$	49.41	
	2"	\$	76.86	
	3"	\$	139.08	
	4"	\$	266.27	
	6"	\$	589.26	
	8"	\$	873.83	
	10"	\$ \$	1,237.08	
Bulk	W <mark>ate</mark> r Rates			250
	Flat Fee per Load	\$	35.00	
	Rate (per thousa <mark>nd</mark> gals)	\$	21.30	per thousand
Othe				
	Late Fees		6.00%	of past due balances
			V	Vastewater Rate
Wast	ewater Rates			
	First Tier (0 to 3 <mark>330</mark> gals)	\$	21.98	

es

		,	0	- /
Se	cond T	ier (ov	e <mark>r 3</mark> 330	gals)

6.60 per thousand

Wastewater Customer Charge

5/8" Residential	\$ 14.50
5/8" Commercial	\$ 20.30
1"	\$ 46.40
1-1/2"	\$ 79.75
2"	\$ 124.70
3"	\$ 226.20
4"	\$ 416.15
6"	\$ 901.90
8"	\$ 1,358.65
10"	\$ 1,928.50

Other

Late Fees

Town of Middletown Utility Rates FY'26

AMENDED 9/8/2025

Street Maintenance Fee

Street Maintenance Fee

Streets Maint. Fee - Residential \$ 3.20 Streets Maint. Fee - Commercial \$ 19.60 Streets Maint. Fee - Industrial \$ 39.62

Trash Rates

Trash Rates

Residential T1 \$ 30.34

Regular Comm T2 \$ 34.16 (no longer available)

*These rates will be effective September 8, 2025

TOWN OF MIDDLETOWN FY'26 HEAVY EQUIPMENT FEE SCHEDULE

EQUIPMENT
Dump Truck
Pick-Up Truck
Small Trailer
Medium Trailer
Large Trailer
Grass - Residential
Grass - Commercial
Small Front End Loader / Tractor
Backhoe
Loader
Mini-Excavator
Bucket Truck / Line Truck
Wire Trailer
Street Sweeper
Chipper
Leaf Machine
Roller
Snow Plow
Message Board
Air Compressor
Crash Truck
Crane Truck
Sewer Vac Truck
Sewer Camera

			Unscheduled /
	Hourly Rate		Emergency Rate
\$	120.74	\$	181.11
\$	30.44	\$	45.66
\$	6.32	\$	9.48
\$	8.83	\$	13.25
\$	17.38	\$ \$	26.07
\$	150.00	\$	225.00
\$	350.00	\$	525.00
\$	49.41	\$	74.12
\$	110.03	\$ \$ \$	165.05
\$	116.74	\$	175.11
\$	57.14	\$ \$ \$	85.71
\$	150.00	\$	225.00
\$	13.36	\$	20.04
\$	106.14	\$ \$	159.21
\$	68.02	\$	102.03
\$	88.75	\$ \$	133.13
\$	64.05		96.08
\$	23.35	\$	35.03
\$	11.18	\$	16.77
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	20.32	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	30.48
\$	95.90	\$	143.85
\$	65.87	\$	98.81
\$	300.00	\$	450.00
\$	300.00	\$	450.00

Jetter		

Linear Fee	1	Mobilization
\$ 1.00		\$ 125.00